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YEAR 2019 – 2020 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

 

Christmas Term 

Monday, August 19 –   New Staff Induction and 

Friday August 23  Staff Training Days 

 

Monday, August 26  New student induction morning (Years 7 – 10) 9:00 – 10:30 am 

   

Tuesday, August 27  School begins for all students except Nursery, Reception & Year 12 

 

Tuesday, August 27 & Year 12 course choices/ 

Wednesday, August 28 Scheduled meetings for Nursery/Reception Teachers/Children/Parents 

 

Thursday, August 29  School begins for Nursery/Reception 

    Year 12 Induction Day 

 

Friday, August 30  Year 12 Induction Day  

 

Monday, September 2  Year 12 begin normal lessons 

 

Friday, October 18  Staff Professional Development Day/PSA Conference – no school for students 

 

Monday, October 21 –          

Friday, October 25  School Closed for Half Term 

Monday, November 11 Remembrance Day – Public Holiday 

Wednesday, December 18 School closes at 12:00 noon for Christmas Holidays  

 

 

Easter Term 

Monday, January 6  School re-opens 

Monday, January 27 (TBC) National Heroes’ Day – Public Holiday 

Monday, February 24 –          

Friday, February 28  School Closed for Half Term (Ash Wednesday – February 26) 

Friday, April  3  School closes at 12:00 noon for Easter Break  

 

 

Summer Term 

Monday, April 20  School re-opens 

Monday, May 18 (TBC) Discovery Day – Public Holiday 

Monday, June 15 (TBC) Queen’s Birthday – Public Holiday 

Friday, June 26  School closes at 12:00 noon for Summer Break  
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